
K.J.Somaiya College of Science and Commerce 

List of  NAAC Committees for 2019-2020 

Criterion 1 :  Curricular Aspects 

Convenor: Mr. Subhash Krishnan, Dean, Academic affairs 

Criteria 1.1  (Curriculum Design and Development) 

Criteria 1.2 ( Academic  flexibility )  

Criteria 1.3 (Curriculum enrichment)  

2.6.1(Course outcomes) , 2.6.2 (Attainment of PO, PSO and CO) 

Criteria 1.4 ( Feedback 

System) , 2.7 (Student  

Satisfaction Survey)  

 

 

Dr. Samidha Pawaskar 

Mrs. Madhavi Kate 

Mrs. Sudha Agarwal 

CA Atul Thatte 

Mrs. Ranjana Shukl 

Dr. Vikrant Deshmukh 

Mr. D.G.Phondekar 

Dr. Hemangi Bhagwat 

CA Monica Lodha 

Dr. K.Z. Marolia 

Mr. Prakash Patil 

Dr. Unnati Padalia 

Dr.Archana Padgaonkar 

Mrs. Supriya Janbandhu 

Mr. Prashant Shah 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan 

Dr. Smita Paranjape 

Mr. Deepak Sahu 

Dr. Veena Salvi 

Dr. Sugandha Shetye 

Dr. Vanita Kulkarni 

(Convenor) 

Dr. Shanti Upadhye 

Mrs. Prajakta Kamble 

Ms. Namrata Nagwekar 

Dr. Pallavi Raote 

Mrs. Meenakshi Wagh 

Ms. Mitali Shewale 

Ms. Monali Deshpande 

Ms. Arti Mayank Hakim 

 

 

(only for 2.7) 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande 

(Registrar) 

Ms. Divya Pillai  

 

Criterion 2 : Teaching – Learning and evaluation  

Convenor: Mr. Prashant Shah, Head, Dept. of Statistics 

Criteria 2.1 (Student enrolment 

and Profile), 

2.2 (Catering to Student diversity) 

, 2.4 (Teacher Profile and quality)  

Criteria 2.3 ( Teaching 

Learning Process)  

Criteria 2.5 (Evaluation Process and 

Reforms) and 2.6.3 (Average Pass 

Percentage of students)  

  

Mr. Jayesh Bhagat (In-Charge) 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande 

(Registrar) 

 

Dr. Deepak More 

(In-Charge) 

Mr. Shabib Khan 

Mrs. Shilpa Sawant 

Dr. Sharon Ajay 

Mathew 

Mrs. Madhavi Jardosh (In-

Charge) 

Mrs. Sudha  Agarwal 

Mrs. Hemlatta C. 

Dr. Geeta Nair 

Dr. Yogesh Ghalsasi 

Mrs. Minal Dive 

  



Criterion 3 : Research, Innovation and Extension  

Convenor: Dr. Unnati Padalia, Dean, Research and Consultancy 

Criteria 3.1 (Promotion of 

research and facilities), 3.2 ( 

Resource mobilisation for 

Research) , 

3.4( Research Publications and 

Awards ) , 3.5 (Consultancy)  

Criteria 3.3 ( Innovation 

Eco System)  

Criteria 3.7 (Collaboration)    

Dr. Meena Sharma(In-

charge) 

Dr. Chitra Kamath 

Dr. Amol Patwardhan 

Dr. Jitendra Pendharkar 

Dr. Rohit Singh Chauhan 

Dr. Jacinta George 

Dr. Archana Padgaonkar  

Mr. Chinmay 

Khanolkar (In-charge) 

Mr. Jaidip Wable                                 

CA Monica Lodha 

Dr. Abhishek Mane                             

Mr. Avinash Pardhi 

Mr. Mithun Mondal 

Ms. Madhuri Padaya 

Mr. Ranjit Ramchandra 

Yadav 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Veena Salvi (In-charge) 

CA. Monica Lodha 

Mr. Sagar Shah 

 

 

 

  

Criterion 4 : Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

Convenor: Mrs. Supriya Janbandhu, Head, Dept. of Botany 

Criteria 4.1 (Physical facilities)  

 4.4 (Maintenance of Campus 

infrastructure)  

Criteria 4.2 (Library as a 

Learning Resource)  

Criteria 4.3 ( IT Infrastructure)    

Mrs. Smita Survase(In-

charge) 

Mr. Sachin Achrekar 

Dr. Amol Patwardhan 

Dr. Aniket Pawnoji 

Dr. Shital Mehta 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande 

(Registrar) 

 

Mr. Ravindra Walmiki 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Soniya Shetty (In-

charge) 

Dr. Veena Khilnani 

Mr. Ketankumar 

Gaikwad 

Mr. Mohammad Bilal 

Farrque Shaikh 

 

Mr. Manish Mohadikar 

Ms. Sameera Samant 

Ms. Nishigandha  

Ms. Anushree Sukhi (In-charge) 

Ms. Leena Shevale 

Ms. Mousmi Pawar 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

 

Mr. Santosh Kundu 

Ms. Sayee Tikone 

 

  



Criterion 5 :   Student Support and Progression  

Convenor: Mrs. Chitra Trehan, Head, Dept. of Economics 

Criteria 5.1 (Student Support)  Criteria 5.2 (Student 

Progression)  

 

Criteria 5.3 (Student 

Participation and 

Activities) 

Criteria 5.4 (Alumni 

engagement)  

 

Criteria 3.6 (Extension Activities)  

 

Mr. Amit More ( In-charge) 

Dr. Abhishek Mane 

Mr. Siddheshwar Bombale 

Ms. Dnyanada Salvi 

Mr.Pradeep Singh Jethodi 

Mrs. Leena Shewale 

 (In-charge) 

Dr. Meena Sharma 

Dr. Ketan Ranade 

Dr. Shruti Barve 

Mr. Amol Pawar 

Mr. Siddharth Kshatriya 

Mr.Prashant Agre 

Mrs. Reema Khanna 

(In-charge) 

Dr. Smita Paranjape 

Dr. Afsar Ali Siddiki 

Dr. Chetan Jiwani 

Dr. Bharti Makhijani 

 

Mr. Ravindra Walmiki 

 

Dr. Chitra Kamath(In-

charge) 

Mr. D.G.Phondekar 

CA Monica Lodha 

Ms. Shilpa Sawant 

Dr. Abhishek Mane 

Ms. Bhavana Patil 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi 

Ms. Tejal Bowlekar 

Ms. Ramya Nair 

Ms. Shilpa Nath 

Mr. Amit More ( Aided In-charge) 

Dr. Chetan Jiwani( Unaided In-charge) 

Mr. D.G.Phondekar 

Dr. Saurabh Shete 

Ms. Leena Shewale 

Mr. Satish Bhor 

Mr. Sarang Gujar 

Mr. Jayesh Anerao 

Mrs. Rohini Kasbe 

 

Criterion 6 :  Governance, Leadership and Management  

Convenor: Dr. Lolly Jain, Vice-Principal and IQAC Coordinator 

Criteria 6.1 (institutional Vision 

and Leadership) and  

6.2 (Strategy development and 

deployment) 

 

Criteria 6.3 (Faculty 

empowerment 

strategies) 

 

Criteria 6.4  (Financial 

Management and 

Resource Mobilisation) 

and 6.5  

 

Criteria 7.2 ( Best 

Practices)  

 

 

Criteria 7.3 ( Institutional Distinctiveness)  

 

 

Mrs. Arti Kore ( In-charge) 

Mrs. Shreya Patil 

Dr. Jyoti Sharma 

 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan 

 ( In-charge) 

Dr. Trupti Tawade 

Dr. Jyoti Sharma 

 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi 

 ( In-charge) 

Mr. Jayesh Bhagat 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande 

(Registrar) 

 

Mr. Shabib Khan ( In-

charge) 

Dr. Chandana Basu 

Mrs. Shreya Patil 

 

 

Dr. Trupti Tawade ( In-charge) 

Mr. Shabib Khan 

Criterion 7 :  Insitutional values and Best Practices  

Convenor: Dr. Hemangi Bhagwat, Head, Department of Business Communication 

Criteria 7.1 (Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities)  

Dr. Archana Padgaonkar ( In-

charge)  

Dr. Sugandha Shetye 

Dr. Bharti Makhijani 

Dr. Pallavi Raote 

Ms. Saeema Khan 

Ms.Ashwini Prabhu 

Ms.Pradnya Gosavi  

    

 

 



K.J.Somaiya College of Science and Commerce 

List of Committees for 2019-2020 

IT Administrative Committee 

 

 

 

Website Committee/ Multimedia/ E-

learning 

 

 

Public Relations 

 

 

Placement Committee 

 

Mr. Prakash Patil (Convenor) 

Ms. Mousmi Pawar 

Ms. Pooja Matlani 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

 

Mr. Santosh Kundu 

Ms. Sayee Tikone 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi (Convenor) 

Ms. Kirti Amberkar 

Mr. Palash Ingale 

Ms. Mitali Shewale 

Mrs. Monali Deshpande 

Ms. Leena Shewale (Convenor) 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi 

Ms. Minal Dive 

Ms. Kirti Amberkar 

Ms. Suchita Mandare 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

Mrs. Leena Shewale 

 ( Convenor) 

Dr. Meena Sharma 

Dr. Ketan Ranade 

Dr. Shruti Barve 

Mr. Amol Pawar 

Mr. Siddharth Kshatriya 

Mr.Prashant Agre 

Students Welfare/ Awards and Prizes Mentor-Mentee 

 

Internal Complaint Committee ( 

Anti Sexual Harrassment 

Committee) 

College Grievance redressal cell 

and Antiragging Committee 

 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan(Convenor) 

Ms. Rohini Kasbe 

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Upadhyay 

Mr. Avinash Pardhi 

Mr. Amol Pawar 

Ms. Rucha Naik 

 

Mrs. Smita Survase(Convenor) 

Mrs. Reema Khanna 

Dr. Ajit Katdare 

Dr. Soniya Shetty 

Dr. Heena Shah 

Ms. Chetana Kanekar 

Mr. Amit Dixit 

Mr. Siddheshwar Bombale 

Dr. Afsar Ali Siddiki 

Ms. Pradnya Gosavi 

Dr. Pradnya Prabhu(Convenor) 

Dr. Lolly Jain 

Dr. Bright O Philip 

 

Mrs. Mrinalini Sathe (Member-

NGO) 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

Mrs. Divya Pillai 

Mr. Ravi Pandey 

Dr. Pradnya Prabhu 

(Chairperson) 

Mrs. Hemlatta C (Member) 

Dr. Bright O Phillip (Member 

Secretary) 

 

Alumni 

 

Career Guidance Cell 

 

NET/SET/GATE/JAM/CA 

Coaching 

Value Education Courses 

 

Dr. Chitra Kamath (Convenor) 

Mr. D.G.Phondekar 

CA Monica Lodha 

Ms. Shilpa Sawant 

Dr. Abhishek Mane 

Ms. Bhavana Patil 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi 

Ms. Tejal Bowlekar 

Ms. Ramya Nair 

Ms. Shilpa Nath 

Dr. Ajit Katdare (Convenor) 

CA Atul Thatte 

Mr. A.M.Shaker 

Dr. Saurabh Shete 

Mr. Deepak Jalla 

Mr.Palash Ingle 

Mr. Pradeep Singh Jethodi 

 

 

Dr. Marolia K.Z. (Convenor) 

Mr. A.M.Shaker 

Mr. Deepak Sahu 

CA Monica Lodha 

Dr. Nanabhau Karanjule 

Dr. Rashmi Thakur 

Ms. Saeema Khan 

Mr. Avinash Pardhi 

Ms. Shruti Barve 

 

Dr. Lolly Jain (Convenor) 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan 

Ms. Leena Shewale 

Mrs. Tejal Bowlekar 

Mr. Mithun Mondal 

Ms. Aarti Anil Damle 

Mr. Jayesh Anerao 

Ms. Dnyanda Salvi 



Purchase Committee Infrastructure Development Time Table Committee Library Development Committee 

Dr. Pradnya Prabhu(Convenor) 

Dr. Lolly Jain 

Mr. Subhash Krishnan 

Mr. Manish Mohadikar 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

Mr. Rajesh Jaiswal 

 

Mrs. Smita Survase (Aided Co-

ordinator) 

Mr. Sachin Achrekar (Un-Aided Co-

ordinator) 

 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

Mr. Subhash Krishnan(Convenor) 
Dr. Lolly Jain 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan 

Dr. Nishamol Kanat 

Dr. Soniya Shetty ( Convenor) 

Dr. Veena Khilnani 

Mr. Ketankumar Gaikwad 

Mr. Mohammad Bilal Farrque 

Shaikh 

Mr. Manish Mohadikar 

Ms. Sameera Samant 

Ms. Nishigandha 

IQAC 

 

Information Cell 

 

Feedback Committee 

 

Attendance Committee 

 

Dr. Lolly Jain(Convenor) 

Dr. Chandana Basu 

Mrs. Arti Kore 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi 

Mr. Jayesh Bhagat 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan 

Mr. Shabib Khan 

Dr. Jyoti Sharma 

Dr. Trupti Tawde 

Ms. Shreya Patil 

Ms. Neelima Deshpande (Registrar) 

Mrs. Sameera Samant 

Mr. Mahesh Mishra 

 

 

Mrs. Arti Kore (Convenor) 

Mr. Jayesh Bhagat (Co-Convenor) 

Mr. Shabib Khan 

Dr. Jacinta D’Souza 

Mr. Aniket Pawnoji 

Mr. Jaidip Wable 

Dr. Pallavi Paote 

Dr. Ketan Ranade 

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Upadhyaya 

Dr. Ketan Thatte 

Dr. Shanti Upadhya 

Dr. Jyoti Sharma 

Ms. Medhavini Khare 

Dr. Hemangi Bhagwat 

CA Atul Thatte 

Mrs. Mousmi Pawar 

Mrs. Shilpa Sawant 

Dr. Archana Padgaonkar 

Mr. Sachin Achrekar 

Mr. Sagar Marathe 

Ms. Purva Medhi 

Mr. Amit Dixit 

Dr. Vanita Kulkarni (Convenor) 

Dr. Shanti Upadhye 

Mrs. Prajakta Kamble 

Ms. Namrata Nagwekar 

Dr. Pallavi Raote 

Mrs. Meenakshi Wagh 

Ms. Mitali Shewale 

Ms. Monali Deshpande 

Ms. Arti Mayank Hakim 

 

 

 

Dr. Archana Padgaonkar 

(Convenor) 

Mrs. Namrata Nagwekar(Statistics) 

Mr. Anshul Gupta (Physics) 

Mr. Ketankumar Gaikwad(Physics) 

Ms. Shruti Barve(Physics) 

Dr. Shital Mehta(Commerce overall) 

Mr. Prashant Agare(Mathematics) 

Ms. Shital Waghmare(Mathematics) 

Mr. Sarang Gujar(Chemistry) 

Mr. Aravind Gajengi(Chemistry) 

Dr. Aniket Pawnoji(Chemistry) 

Ms. Varsha Pegwal(Microbiology) 

Dr. Heena Shah(Biochemistry) 

Mr. Sagar Shah(Biotechnology) 

Mr. Vaishali Pingle(Botany) 

Ms. Madhuri Padaya(Zoology) 

Dr. Jyoti Sharma(Geology) 

Mr. Satish Bhor(Unaided 

Commerce) 

Ms. Tejal Bowlekar(Nutraceutical) 

Ms. Monali Deshpande( IT,CS) 

Mr. Sagar Marathe(EVS) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Research Promotion and Development 

 
International relations and Industry 

Collaboration 

Innovation, Incubation and Enterprenuership cell 

Dr. Unnati Padalia (Convenor) 

Dr. Meena Sharma 

Dr. Hemangi Bhagwat 

Dr. Chitra Kamath 

Dr. Amol Patwardhan 

Dr. Jitendra Pendharkar 

Dr. Rohit Singh Chauhan 

Dr. Jacinta George 

Dr. Seema Sambrani (Convenor) 

Dr. Veena Khilnani 

Dr. Veena Salvi  

Ms. Madhuri Padaya 

CA Monica Lodha 

Dr. Rohit Singh Chauhan 

 

Mr. Chinmay Khanolkar (Convenor) 

Mr. Jaidip Wable                                 CA Monica Lodha 

Dr. Abhishek Mane                             Mr. Avinash Pardhi 

Mr. Mithun Mondal 

Ms. Madhuri Padaya 

Mr. Ranjit Ramchandra Yadav 

 

NSS NCC DLLE Academic Audit 

Mr. Amit More (Convenor) 

Mr. Makarand Niphadkar 

Ms. Leena Shewale 

Ms. Medhavini Khare 

Mrs. Rohini Kasbe (Convenor) 

 

Dr. Saurabh Shete(Aided 

Convenor) 

Dr. Chetan Jiwani (Unaided 

Convenor) 

Mr. Amol Pawar 

Mr. Satish Bhor 

Mr. Sarang Gujar 

Mr. Jayesh Anerao 

Mr. Siddheshwar Bombale 

Mr. Sagar Shah 

Mr. Subhash Krishnan(Convenor) 

Mrs. Madhavi jardosh 

Dr. Lolly Jain 

Mrs. Chitra Trehan 

Mrs. Arti Kore 

Ms. Anushree Sukhi 

Dr. Chetan Jiwani 

CAP Unfair Means Examination (Aided and Unaided) 

Mrs. Sudha Agarwal(Convenor-

Aided) 

Dr. Smita Survase 

Ms. Shilpa Sawant 

Ms. Meenakshi Wagh 

Mr. Anshul Gupta 

Mr. Deepak Jalla 

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Upadhyaya 

Ms. Mousmi Pawar(Convenor Un 

Aided) 

Mr. Satish Bhor 

Mr. Amit Dixit 

Mr. Sagar Shah 

Mrs. Hemlatta Chakraborty 

(Convenor) 

Dr. Vanita Kulkarni 

Dr. Bright’O Phillip 

Dr. Meena Patankar 

 

Dr. Pradnya Prabhu (Chief Controller) 

Mrs. Madhavi Jardosh (Controller) 

Dr. Geeta Nair (Deputy Controller) 

Dr. Yogesh Ghalsasi (Deputy Controller) 

Mrs. Minal Dive(Deputy Controller) 
Dr. Deepak More 

Mr. Ajay Tripathi 

Mr. Amit Jethwa 

Mr. Makarand Niphadkar 

Dr. Nanabhau Karanjule 

Dr. Dilipkumar Yadav 

Dr. Seema Sambrani 

Ms. Rucha Naik 

Mrs. Bhavana Patil 

Ms. Prajakta Kamble 

Ms. Purva medhi 

Administrative and Finance Controller: Ms. Meena Karkar 

 

 

 



Environment Awareness Committee Cultural Forum Women development Cell Magazine 

Dr. Sugandha Shetye (Convenor) 
Mr. Chinmay Khanolkar 

Mr. Ketan Thatte 

Mr. Sagar Marathe 

Mrs. Reema Khanna (Convenor) 

Dr. Smita Paranjape 

Dr. Nishamol Kanat 

Dr. Jitendra Pendharkar 

Dr. Chetan Jiwani 

Dr. Bharti Makhijani 

Dr. Afsar Ali Siddiki 

Mr. Dinesh Chaurasiya 

Ms. Varsha Pegwal 

Ms. Asmita Singh 

Dr. Sharon Mathew 

Dr. Hemangi Bhagwat (Convenor) 

Dr. Sugandha Shetye 

Dr. Archana Padgaonkar 

Dr. Bharti Makhijani 

Dr. Pallavi Raote 

Ms. Saeema Khan 

Ms.Ashwini Prabhu 

Ms.Pradnya Gosavi 

Dr. Smita Paranjape (Convenor) 

Dr. Chitra Kamath 

Dr. Jitendra Pendharkar 

Dr. Meena Patankar 

Ms. Pooja Matlani 

Ms. Suchita Mandare 

Ms. Vaishali Pingle 

Mr. Prashant Agre 

 

 


